	Oakland Unified School District						Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details								
File #:	18-1	612	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment To Support Software License Agree LLC - Technology Servio	ment - PowerSchool Group	
Туре:	Agre	Agreement or Contract Status			Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	6/27/2018 In cont				In control:	Senior Business Officer	Senior Business Officer	
On agenda:	8/8/2	2018			Final action	: 8/8/2018		
Enactment date:	8/8/2	2018			Enactment	#: 18-1287		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment to Support Provider Addendum To Oakland Unified School District Software License Agreement between District and PowerSchool Group LLC, Bethlehem, PA, successor-in-interest to SunGard Public Sector LLC, for PowerSchool Group to provide ASP Support Services which includes providing the hardware to operate the Business Plus (formerly known as IFAS) software on behalf of OUSD in the ASP environment, system management, scheduled system back-ups, and routine maintenance and repairs, for the period commencing July 1, 2017 and concluding September 30, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$348,103.27, with follow-on quarterly renewals which are expected to extend through December 31, 2018 at an additional cost of \$72,202.75, for the period of July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2018, for a cumulative amount not to exceed \$420,306.02							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 18-1612 Amendment To Support Provider Addendum Software License Agreement - PowerSchool Group LLC - Technology Services Department							
Contact:	Susan.Beltz@ousd.org							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у Уу			Action	Result	
8/8/2018	1	Board c	of Education			Adopted on the General Cons	ent Report Pass	